H MEETING LOCATION
lea COU nty Administration Bldg - East
130 W. Congress Street
1st Floor
Tucson, AZ 85701
Public Access to Hearing
Room at 8:40 a.m.

Legislation Details

File #:
Type:

File created:

On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

File ID 13239 Version: 1 Name:

Agenda Item Status: Approved

6/24/2021 In control: Community and Workforce Development
7/6/2021 Final action: 7/6/2021

Annual Action Plan Amendment

RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - 45, of the Board of Supervisors, to amend the Pima County FY2019-2020
Annual Action Plan and authorize submission to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban
Development.

Pima County Community Development Block Grant Coronavirus Funds Round Il (CDBG-CV lllI)
Location-Applicant/Program/Activity/District/2021-22 Request/Recommendation

Ajo Center for Sustainable Agriculture/Ajo Food Security Response to C-19 Phase 2/ps/3/$500,000/
$400,000

Arivaca Coordinating Council/Arivaca Human Resources/Storage Facility/pf/3/$65,750/$72,000
Arivaca Fire District/Oxygen Compressor and tanks/pf/3/$52,000/$52,000

Arivaca Helping Hearts, Inc./Arivaca Helping Hearts Building Repair/pf/3/$70,720/$71,000

Altar Valley School District/AVSD Food and Resource Program/pf/3/$20,000/$20,000

Bright Star Community Development Corporation/Bright Star Community Development
Corporation/Confronting Food Insecurity/ps/5/$50,000/$0

Catholic Community Services, d.b.a. Pio Decimo Center/Childcare Continuum of Services/ ps/All/
$98,805/$70,000

Catholic Community Services, d.b.a. Pio Decimo Center/Emergency Food Continuum of
Services/ps/All/$122,827/$100,000

Greater Vail Community Resources/Senior Transportation and Meal Delivery/ps/4/$92,000/$70,000
Interfaith Community Services/ICS Facility Improvements/pf/All/$55,000/$55,000

Interfaith Community Services/Mobile Food Pantry Truck/ps/All/$52,000/$0

Jewish Family & Children's Services/ Emergency Financial Assistance and Grocery Shopping
Assistance/ps/1,2,5/$200,000/$0

Old Pueblo Community Services/Flower Street Apartments/pf/5/$702,000/$0

Pima County CWD/Community Action Agency-Rental Assistance/pf/All/$3,000,000/ $1,005,612
Raising Special Kids/ Parent Education and Support for Families with Children with Disabilities during
C19/ps/All/$50,000/$0

Sahuarita Food Bank/Sahuarita Food Bank Facility Improvements/pf/2,3,4/ $450,000/$150,000
Southern Arizona Assoc. for the Visually Impaired (SAAVI)/Independent Living and Educational Skills
for Blind Individuals during COVID 19/ps/All/$50,000/$0

Tucson Center for Women and Children, d.b.a. EMERGE Center Against Domestic Abuse/Permanent
Non-Congregate Emergency Shelter for Domestic Abuse Survivors/pf/All/$1,000,000/$0

Pima County CWD Administration/Admin/admin/2/$562,993/$562,993

Pima County CWD Indirect/Indirect Cost Recovery Policy/ps/2/$186,360/$186,360

Pima County CWD/Project Delivery/ps/2/ - /$0

TOTAL REQUESTED $7,380,455/TOTAL RECOMMENDED $2,814,965

HUD Eligible Activity Abbreviations: admin = Administration; ps = Public Service;

pf = Public Facility Improvement; SHG = Safe Healthy Green Shelter Set Aside;

infra = Infrastructure Improvement; hsg = Housing Rehabilitation; ed = Economic Development; land =
Land Acquisition; demo = Demolition; bf = Brownfields and Clearance.

Pima County

Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/25/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: File ID 13239, Version: 1

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CR_ResoAnnualActionPlan19-20, 2. CR_CAMemo_ResoAnnualActionPlan19-20

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/6/2021 1 Board of Supervisors
Pima County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/25/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

